Climax - Shelly Public School

Independent School District No. 592 111 East Broadway P.O. Box 67 Climax, Minnesota 56523



Dan Dalchow, Superintendent Lucas Soine, K-12 Principal Karen Johnson, Business Manager Ashley Braaten, Secretary Main Office: 218-857-2395 Fax: 218-857-3544 www.isd592.org

Home of the Knights "Preparing Students Today for Success in a Challenging Tomorrow"

Climax Shelly E-Learning Days (Minnesota Statutes, section 120A.414) The Climax Shelly School District will again implement our E-Learning Days when there is inclement weather for all students K-12. This is counted as a full day of school and teachers will take attendance and it is the expectation that all students attend and participate online if an ELearning Day is announced due to weather. If you DO NOT have online access at home, please contact the school so we can make arrangements. Your child's teacher will have more information for them this fall in regards to each teacher's schedule and expectations during an E-Learning Day.